
American Bullmastiff Association

Sunday, November 13, 2016

T2B  

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24029 Finley, Golden Retriever, Annemarie FieldT2B

24027 Cipher, Pointer, Karen OliverT2B

24020 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24017 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffT2B

24014 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24010 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsT2B

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20075 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20059 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesT2B

20057 Rainey, Australian Shepherd, Robin Goodman  T2B

20056 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireT2B

20053 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernT2B

20034 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2B

20007 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannT2B

20005 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

20004 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20002 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganT2B

20063 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesT2BP

20030 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineT2BP

20025 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannT2BP

16 15Jump Height = # of dogs

16054 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16046 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddT2B

16028 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardT2B

16015 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesT2B

16014 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyT2B

16010 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16007 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterT2B

16006 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16005 Spring, All American, Susan HouleT2B

16003 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallT2B

16055 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandT2BP

16048 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonT2BP

16045 Worship, Bullmastiff, Cheryl PeaveyT2BP

16025 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2BP

16024 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingT2BP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12033 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekT2B

12021 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

T2B

12009 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesT2B

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoT2B

8003 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzT2B

8025 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinT2BP

8015 Zoe, Shiba Inu, Norah GilesT2BP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXA

24006 Sydney, Standard Poodle, Stacey WestcottAXA

24005 Penny, Doberman Pinscher, Joseoph AlemaniAXA

24001 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXA

24026 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24025 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24024 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24021 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXB

24020 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24019 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24015 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

24014 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24010 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24009 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24008 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24007 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

20 33Jump Height = # of dogs

20075 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXA

20053 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXA

20052 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXA

20035 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXA

20034 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXA

20002 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXA

20018 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXPA

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



American Bullmastiff Association

Sunday, November 13, 2016

20059 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXB

20058 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverAXB

20057 Rainey, Australian Shepherd, Robin Goodman  AXB

20056 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXB

20055 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20054 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20039 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

20038 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXB

20033 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXB

20015 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20014 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXB

20008 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXB

20007 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20006 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20005 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20004 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20070 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20032 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20030 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20026 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20025 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20023 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20022 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20021 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20020 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

20019 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

16 27Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXA

16029 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXA

16005 Spring, All American, Susan HouleAXA

16003 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXA

16002 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXA

16001 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXA

16054 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16053 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXB

16034 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXB

16015 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16014 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16013 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16012 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16010 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16009 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXB

16008 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16007 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16006 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16056 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXPB

16055 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandAXPB

16041 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16040 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16039 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXPB

16025 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16024 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXPB

16022 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16020 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

12021 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXB

12011 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Rebecca SkahanAXB

12009 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12006 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12003 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12002 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12028 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12026 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12025 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXPB

12018 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXPB

12017 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12014 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

12013 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB

12012 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

8 10Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Zoe, Shiba Inu, Norah GilesAXPA

8028 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXB

8010 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXB

8008 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXB

8004 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8003 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8029 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8025 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8024 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesAXPB

8019 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4010 Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXPA
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4014 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXPB

4013 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4012 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4011 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4004 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPB

4002 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24028 Sky, Belgian Sheepdog, Lisa WoodingOA

24027 Cipher, Pointer, Karen OliverOA

24022 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanOA

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20061 Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliOA

20060 Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisOA

20045 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOA

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16057 Pop, Kai Ken, Eunice GilesOA

16045 Worship, Bullmastiff, Cheryl PeaveyOAP

16044 Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura WiserOAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyOA

12036 Lyssie, Keeshonden, Fran BoyleOAP

12030 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsOAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn JanuszewskiOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24029 Finley, Golden Retriever, Annemarie FieldNAA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20047 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerNAA

20062 Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardNAB

20048 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicNAB

20063 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesNAP

20050 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishNAP

20049 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16058 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen LumnahNAA

16059 Dasher, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie WeeksNAB

16046 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddNAB

16027 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesNAB

16060 Zhora, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAP

16050 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceNAP

16049 Lucy, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAP

16048 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12033 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekNAB

12034 Tobin, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Irene HagemannNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJA

24005 Penny, Doberman Pinscher, Joseoph AlemaniAXJA

24001 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJA

24026 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24025 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24024 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24021 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXJB

24020 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24019 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24015 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

24014 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24010 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24009 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24008 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24007 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

20 32Jump Height = # of dogs

20059 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXJA

20053 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXJA

20052 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJA

20034 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJA

20033 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXJA

20015 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJA

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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20018 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAJPA

20075 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20058 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverAXJB

20057 Rainey, Australian Shepherd, Robin Goodman  AXJB

20056 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXJB

20055 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20054 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20039 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20038 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXJB

20014 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXJB

20008 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20007 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20006 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20005 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20004 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20002 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJB

20070 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20032 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20030 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20026 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20025 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20023 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20022 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20021 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20020 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPB

20019 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

16 31Jump Height = # of dogs

16057 Pop, Kai Ken, Eunice GilesAXJA

16031 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXJA

16028 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXJA

16005 Spring, All American, Susan HouleAXJA

16001 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJA

16044 Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura WiserAJPA

16054 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16053 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXJB

16034 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXJB

16029 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16027 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

16015 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16014 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16013 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16012 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16010 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16009 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXJB

16008 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16007 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16006 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16003 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16002 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16056 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAJPB

16055 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandAJPB

16041 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16040 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16039 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAJPB

16025 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16024 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAJPB

16022 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16020 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXJA

12013 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPA

12023 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

12011 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Rebecca SkahanAXJB

12009 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12006 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12003 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12002 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12028 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12026 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

12025 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAJPB

12018 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAJPB

12017 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12014 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

12012 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXJB

8010 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXJB

8008 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXJB

8004 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8003 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8029 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8025 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8019 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8015 Zoe, Shiba Inu, Norah GilesAJPB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4010 Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAJPA

4014 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAJPB

4013 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4012 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4011 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4004 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPB

4002 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24028 Sky, Belgian Sheepdog, Lisa WoodingOAJ

24027 Cipher, Pointer, Karen OliverOAJ

24022 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanOAJ

24006 Sydney, Standard Poodle, Stacey WestcottOAJ

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20062 Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardOAJ

20061 Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliOAJ

20060 Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisOAJ

20045 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOAJ

20035 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicOAJ

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12036 Lyssie, Keeshonden, Fran BoyleOJP

12030 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsOJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn JanuszewskiOAJ

8024 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicNAJB

20063 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesNAJP

20050 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishNAJP

20049 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAJP

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16058 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen LumnahNAJA

16059 Dasher, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie WeeksNAJB

16052 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillNAJB

16046 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddNAJB

16060 Zhora, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAJP

16050 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceNAJP

16049 Lucy, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAJP

16048 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonNAJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAJB

12033 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekNAJB

12034 Tobin, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Irene HagemannNAJP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


